Reference: FOI-899



Request:

- 1. How many 16 and 17 year old looked after children is your local authority responsible for currently?
- 2. How many 16 and 17 year old looked after children in your local authority are currently placed out of area?
- 3. How many 16 and 17 year old looked after children were accommodated in spot purchased placements (off framework/contracted arrangements) in the 22/23 financial year?
- 4. What was the cost of placements/supported accommodation for 16 and 17 year olds per week for the 22/23 financial year?
 - a) lowest cost
 - b) highest cost
 - c) average cost
- 5. Are there sufficient placements in your local authority area for 16 and 17 year old looked after children who have a high level of complex needs?

Response:

- 1. 99
- 2. 33
- 3. 35 in spot purchased 16+ Supported Accommodation, 8 in off-framework Children's Homes
- a) £240pw.
- b) £7399pw.
- c) Information not held.
- 4. Most of our placement needs for 16/17 year olds can be met by either our in-house service, Under 25s block contract or other existing local external provision. Occasionally we do have young people with very complex needs whose needs cannot be met by existing local services.

The information supplied to you is owned by the council unless otherwise stated and may be protected by copyright. You are free to use it for your own purposes, including any non-commercial research or for the purposes of news reporting. Any other re-use of a commercial nature will require the permission of the Council. Further enquiries in this respect should be directed to Head of Law and Governance, North Tyneside Council, Quadrant The Silver Link North, Cobalt Business Park, North Tyneside, NE27 0BY